NASCAR SPRINT CUP SERIES OFFICIAL RACE REPORT No. 12
56TH ANNUAL COCA-COLA 600
CHARLOTTE MOTOR SPEEDWAY
Concord, NC - May 24, 2015
1.5-Mile Paved Tri-Oval
400 Laps - 600.0 Miles Purse: $6,660,588

AVFRAGF SPFFD: 147.803 mph

i1l NASGAR

TIMF OF RACF: 4 hours, 3 minutes, 34 seconds

MARGIN OF VICTORY: 4.785 second(s)

Fin Str car Bns Driver Lead

Pos Pos No Driver Team Laps Pts Pts Rating Winnings Status Tms Laps
1 3 19 Carl Edwards Subway Toyota 400 47 4 107.2 $363,390 Running 3 25
2 4 16 Greq Biffle Ortho Ford 400 42 97.7 277,263 Running

3 15 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide Chevrolet 400 41 105.8 217,255 Running

4 1 20 MattKenseth DeWalt Toyota 400 41 1 98.4 258,316 Running 2 26
5 10 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row/Visser Precision Chevrolet 400 41 2 1328 187,350 Running 4 131
6 19 31 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans Chevrolet 400 38 79.2 166,570 Running

7 6 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite Ford 400 38 1 104.4 172,911 Running 2 3
8 5 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office Toyota 400 37 1 11438 143,720 Running 2 53
9 8 4 Kevin Harvick Budweiser/Jimmy John's Chevrolet 400 36 1 116.8 174,045 Running 3 26

10 14 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation Chevrolet 400 35 1 1222 140,045 Running 3 118

11 17 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Toyota 400 33 103.3 157,301 Running

12 33 5 Kasey Kahne LiftMaster Chevrolet 400 32 87.0 128,685 Running

13 2 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil Ford 400 32 1 1037 161,793 Running 2 17

14 23 27 Paul Menard Serta/Menards Chevrolet 400 30 91.2 120,735 Running

15 18 24 Jeff Gordon Drive To End Hunger Chevrolet 400 29 82.0 156,371 Running

16 11 3 Austin Dillon Cheerios Chevrolet 400 28 85.2 147,271 Running

17 21 43 Aric Almirola United States Air Force Ford 399 27 72.7 146,046 Running

18 28 25 Chase Elliott (i) NAPA Auto Parts Chevrolet 399 0 66.5 103,910 Running

19 22 1 Jamie McMurray Cessna/McDonald's Chevrolet 399 25 60.3 136,826 Running

20 24 15 Clint Bowyer Cherry 5-hr Energy/Spcl Ops Warrior Fnd Toyota 399 24 61.1 140,368 Running

21 12 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops/Mobil 1 Chevrolet 399 23 64.7 132,399 Running

22 20 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy Chevrolet 398 22 58.4 111,760 Running

23 34 13 Casey Mears GEICO Military Chevrolet 398 21 59.0 128,993 Running

24 26 9 Sam Hornish Jr Twisted Tea Ford 398 20 53.4 128,305 Running

25 9 42 Kyle Larson Target Chevrolet 398 19 66.1 129,468 Running

26 31 7 Alex Bowman Culer Chevrolet 397 18 47.6 116,518 Running

27 27 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare Ford 397 17 475 141,210 Running

28 37 35 Cole Whitt Speed Stick Ford 396 16 39.1 113,343 Running

29 30 47 AJAlimendinger Scott Products Chevrolet 395 15 57.3 125,618 Running

30 25 95 Michael McDowell Thrivent Financial Ford 394 14 45.0 97,335 Running

31 40 34 Brett Moffitt # CSX/Play It Safe Ford 393 13 36.8 97,185 Running

32 36 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J Chevrolet 393 12 37.2 95,560 Running

33 39 38 David Gilliland Love's Travel Stops Ford 392 12 1 38.3 115,957 Running 1 1

34 42 83 Matt DiBenedetto # Dustless Blasting Toyota 392 10 33.0 95,285 Running

35 38 98 Josh Wise RoyalTeakCollection.com Ford 392 9 29.0 98,135 Running

36 43 33 Alex Kennedy # HonorandRemember.org Chevrolet 389 8 26.8 97,535 Running

37 29 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford 382 7 59.0 102,761 Running

38 41 23 JJ.Yeley () Hope for the Warriors Toyota 377 0 30.4 89,413 Engine

39 32 40 Landon Cassill (i) Snap Fitness Chevrolet 375 0 38.1 85,350 Running

40 13 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic Chevrolet 370 4 68.7 129,286 Running

41 7 55 David Ragan Aaron's Dream Machine Toyota 353 3 62.7 105,164 Engine

42 16 21 Ryan Blaney (i) Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center Ford 281 0 66.6 73,350 Engine

43 35 51 Justin Allgaier Brandt Chevrolet 135 1 40.2 77,850 Accident

# Sunoco Rookie of the Year Contender.

() = Ineligible for driver points in this series
Bonus points: includes winner (3), lap leader (1) & most laps led (1) points

Failed to qualify: (5) #26 Jeb Burton; #32 Mike Bliss; #39 Travis Kvapil; #30 Jeff Green; #62 Brendan Gaughan
Race Comments: Carl Edwards won the Coca-Cola 600, his 24th career NASCAR Sprint Cup Series victory.
Caution Flags: 8 cautions for 39 laps. [Beneficiary in Brackets] 27-30 (Competition [23]); 91-94 (Car #48 Spin Turn 4 [51]); 137-141 (Car #51 Accident Turn 3 [None]); 231-
235 (Car #6 Accident Turn 4 [43]); 275-278 (Car #48 Spin Turn 4 [5]); 283-291 (Oil On The Track From #21 [17]); 329-332 (Car #46 Spin Backstretch [20]); 338-341 (Debris
Turn 4 [31]).
Lap Leaders: 22 lead changes among 9 drivers. Kenseth-pole, Edwards 1-2, Kenseth 3-27, Gilliland 28, Kenseth 29, Logano 30-43, Hamlin 44-63, Harvick 64-78, Ku.
Busch 79, Keselowski 80, Harvick 81-90, Truex Jr 91, Keselowski 92-93, Logano 94-96, Ku. Busch 97-189, Edwards 190-191, Truex Jr 192-236, Ku. Busch 237-260, Truex

Jr 261-329, Hamlin 330-362, Truex Jr 363-378, Harvick 379, Edwards 380-400.

MOBIL 1 DRIVER OF THE RACE: Carl Edwards

MOOG STEERING AND SUSPENSION PROBLEM SOLVER OF THE RACE: Dale
Earnhardt Jr (crew chief Greg Ives, 0.160 seconds)

NASCAR SPRINT CUP LEADER BONUS: No winner: rolls over to $90,000 at next
event++

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS FASTEST LAP AWARD: Denny Hamlin (Lap 293, 187.523 mph)
SUNOCO ROOKIE OF THE RACE: Brett Moffitt

COORS LIGHT POLE AWARD: Matt Kenseth (194.252 mph. 27.799 secs.)

3M LAP LEADER: Kurt Busch (118 Laps)

AMERICAN ETHANOL GREEN FLAG RESTART AWARD: Martin Truex Jr (178.843 mph)
DURALAST BRAKES "BRAKE IN THE RACE" AWARD: Matt Kenseth

FREESCALE "WIDE OPEN": Matt Kenseth

INGERSOLL RAND POWER MOVE: Dale Earnhardt Jr (11 positions)

MAHLE CLEVITE ENGINE BUILDER OF THE RACE: Toyota Racing Development (TRD)

(#20) ++Rollover money awarded at year's end, amount not included in race winnings.
NASCAR SPRINT CUP SERIES TOP 16 (Wins) DURALAST BRAKES "BRAKE IN THE RACE"
1 - Kevin Harvick 473 (2) AWARD
2 - Martin Truex Jr 432 (0) Joey Logano (#22) 6
3 - Joey Logano 407 (1) Kevin Harvick (#4) 3
4 - Dale Earnhardt Jr 401 (1) Jeff Gordon (#24) 2
5 - Jimmie Johnson 393 (3) M "
6 - Brad Keselowski 381 (1) FRE_ESCAI_'E WIDE OPEN
7 - Matt Kenseth 372 (1) Kevin Harvick (#4) 31
8 - Jamie McMurray 353 (0) Jimmie Johnson (#48) 26
9 - Jeff Gordon 346 (0) Dale Earnhardt Jr (#88) 21
10 - Kasey Kahne 345 (0) INGERSOLL RAND POWER MOVE
11 - Rvan Newman 343 (0) Kurt Busch (#41) 23 COORS LIGHT POLE AWARD
12 - Aric Almirola 339 (0) Michael Annett (#46) 16 Joey Logano 4
13 - Paul Menard 336 (0) Ryan Newman (#31) 15 Jeff Gordon 3
14 - Kurt Busch 327 (1) MAHLE CLEVITE ENGINE BUILDER Matt Kenseth 2
15 - Denny Hamlin 321 (1) A Kurt Busch 2
16 - Carl Edwards 312 (1) :end;]l/c\l(( t (#gg 123
MANUFACTURERS' CHAMPIONSHIP ousty " ates SUNOCO ROOKIE OF THE YEAR
Pt Wi Hendrick (#48) 119 Jeb Burton 85
S ins MOBIL 1 DRIVER OF THE RACE Brett Moffitt 76
Chevrolet 541 (7) ) A Alex Kennedy 57
Ford 498 2 Kevin Harvick (#4) 7 €
Toyota 470 3) Matt Kenseth (#20) 1 ‘IMatt DIBBenedi?Itlto 3i
anner Berryhi
3M LAP LEADER Kurt Busch (#41) 1
; . MOOG STEERING AND SUSPENSION PROBLEM
Kevin Harvick (#4) 6 SOLVER OF THE RACE
Kurt Busch (#41) 3
Dale Earnhardt Jr (#88) 1 g]e;é I}Zﬁz us gzjg; ;
ﬁ\l)/lvlir\l;lgAN ETHANOL GREEN FLAG RESTART Justin Alexander (#27) 2
. . SHERWIN-WILLIAMS FASTEST LAP AWARD
Kevin Harvick (#4) 5 )
Kurt Busch (#41) 2 Denny Hamlin (#11) 3
Martin Truex Jr (#78) 1 Matt Kenseth (#20) 2
Carl Edwards (#19) 2

NEXT EVENT: May 31, 2015 - 46th Annual FedEx 400 benefiting Autism Speaks, Dover International Speedway, Dover, DE (400 Miles) (400 Laps)
NOTE: The above figures are based upon team winnings and include racing purse and cash contingency awards by participating manufacturers. (5/25/2015)

NASCAR Intearated Marketina Communications e P.O. Box 2875 Davtona Beach, FL 32120-2875 © 2015 NASCAR



NASCAR SPRINT CUP SERIES DRIVER LEADERS

Race #12: 56 TH ANNUAL COCA-COLA "600" Race Date: 05/24/2015

POS
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DRIVER

KEVI N HARVI CK
MARTI N TRUEX JR.
JCEY LOGANO
DALE EARNHARDT JR.
JIMM E JOHNSON
BRAD KESELOWSKI
MATT KENSETH
JAM E MOMURRAY
JEFF GORDON
KASEY KAHNE

RYAN NEWWAN

ARI C ALM ROLA
PAUL NENARD
KURT BUSCH
DENNY HAMLI N
CARL EDWARDS

CLI NT BOAYER
DANI CA PATRI CK
GREG BI FFLE

A J ALLMENDI NGER
CASEY MEARS

KYLE LARSON
AUSTI N DI LLON
DAVI D RAGAN

RI CKY STENHOUSE JR
SAM HORNI SH JR.
DAVI D G LLI LAND
JUSTI N ALLGAI ER
TREVOR BAYNE
TONY STEWART
COLE WHI TT

BRETT MOFFITT
ALEX BOWAN

M CHAEL ANNETT
JOSH W SE

MATT DI BENEDETTO
M CHAEL MCDOVELL
JEB BURTON

ALEX KENNEDY
BOBBY LABONTE
KYLE BUSCH

BRI AN VI CKERS

M CHAEL VALTRI P
REED SORENSON

M KE WALLACE

RON HORNADAY JR.
RYAN BLANEY(i)
BRI AN SCOTT(i)

J J YELEY(i)
REGAN SM TH(i )
CHASE ELLI OTT(i)
MATT CRAFTON(i )
JOHNNY SAUTER(i )
CHRI'S BUESCHER(i )
LANDON CASSI LL(i)
TY DI LLON(i)
BRENDAN GAUGHAN(i )
M KE BLI SS(i)
JOE NEMECHEK(i )
JCOEY GASE(i)
JEFF GREEN(i )

ERI K JONES(i )
JUSTI N MARKS(i )
TANNER BERRYHI LL
TRAVI S KVAPI L(i)

Points

473
432
407
401
393
381
372
353
346
345
343
339
336
327
321
312
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Top 5
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Top 10
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Money Won

$4,
2,
3,
2,
3
2,
2,
2
2,
1,
2,
1,
1
1,
3
1
2,
1,
2
1,
1,
1,
1,
1,
1,
1,
1,
1,
1,
1,
1,
1,
1,
1,

187, 936
175, 553
559, 736
811, 670
105, 158
375, 297
431, 987
031, 967
421,542
809, 104
133, 393
978, 632
653, 595
508, 935
092, 297
755, 148
080, 171
628, 613
138, 175
805, 052
789, 070
652, 893
841, 980
792, 994
511, 554
687, 933
586, 453
491, 892
842, 270
712,193
430, 133
085, 723
071, 183
244,048
984, 441
830, 861
889, 785
648, 125
510, 850
416,538
298, 956
220,743
464, 816
389, 828
313, 883
95, 715
672, 738
321, 864
179, 854
697, 536
281, 867
382, 849
333,128
465, 985
191, 386
413, 063
421, 153
503, 745
93, 860
123, 942
82,370
110, 321
23,950
20, 105
0



NASCAR SPRINT CUP SERIES OWNER LEADERS
Race #12: 56 TH ANNUAL COCA-COLA "600" Race Date: 05/24/2015

POS
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Car #

4
78
41
22
88
48
2
20
1
24
5
31
43
27
11
19
15
10
16
42
47
13
18
3
17
9
38
51
6
55
14
35
34
7
83
33
46
40
98
23
32
95
21
25
26
62
44
66
30
129
139

OWNER
TONY STEWART
BARNEY VI SSER
GENE HAAS
WALTER CZARNECKI
RI CK HENDRI CK
JEFF GORDON
ROGER PENSKE
JCE d BBS
FELI X SABATES
RI CK HENDRI CK
LI NDA HENDRI CK
RI CHARD CHI LDRESS
RI CHARD PETTY
RI CHARD CHI LDRESS
J D dBBS
J D dBBS
ROB KAUFFMAN
TONY STEWART
JACK ROUSH
CHI P GANASSI
TAD GESCHI CKTER
BOB GERMVAI N
JOE d BBS
Rl CHARD CHI LDRESS
JOHN HENRY
RI CHARD PETTY
BRAD JENKI NS
HARRY SCOTT JR
JOHN HENRY
M CHAEL WALTRI P
MARGARET HAAS
BOB JENKI NS
JERRY FREEZE
TOMMY BALDW N
RON DEVI NE
JOE FALK
HARRY SCOTT JR
M CHAEL HI LLMVAN
M KE CURB
RON DEVI NE
ARCHI E ST HI LAI RE
BOB LEAVI NE
GLEN WOCD
RI CK HENDRI CK
ANTHONY MARLOWE
JAY ROBI NSON
JOHN COHEN
JAY ROBI NSON
CURTI S KEY SR.
ROBBY BENTON
GORDON SM TH

Points
473
432
410
407
401
393
381
372
353
346
345
343
339
336
321
312
296
292
284
284
274
263
261
253
234
230
224
208
207
204
202
193
188
150
144
136
134
131
125
123
106
101

74
60
47
36
12
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Attempts
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
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3
12
12
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